## HORRY-GEORGETOWN TECHNICAL COLLEGE

## **POLICY**

Number: 9.5.6

Title: Fundraising by Student Organizations and/or Affiliations

Authority: Title 59, Chapter 53, Sections 810-860 of the

1976 Code of Laws of South Carolina, as Amended

Responsibility: Vice President for Student Affairs

Original Approval Date: 10-12-1995 Last Cabinet Review: 12-8-2021 Last Revision: 12-8-2021

Chairperson

Horry-Georgetown Technical College recognizes the need for student clubs, organizations, and/or affiliations (herein referred to as "student organizations") to raise funds to underwrite the cost of their respective student organization's activities and events. Only officially, recognized student organizations at Horry-Georgetown Technical College have the privilege to raise funds on or off campus for this purpose. The Student Organization's advisor(s), Director of Student Engagement, the Assistant Vice President for Recruitment and Engagement, the Vice President for Student Affairs and the College President or designee must be notified, and approval sought for any external fundraising activities.

In addition, Horry-Georgetown Technical College recognizes the need for student organizations, to solicit donations from businesses and individuals to support their respective student organization's activities and events. Only officially, recognized student organizations at Horry-Georgetown Technical College have the privilege to solicit donations on or off campus for this purpose. The Student Organization's Advisor(s), Director of Student Engagement, the Assistant Vice President for Recruitment and Engagement, the Vice President of Student Affairs, and the College President or designee must be notified and approval sought prior to any donation solicitation activity.